
Damascus Wildlife Rangers 

13 May 2023 

 

 

Thank You to everyone that braved the weather and came for the May 2023 Cowboy Match of 

the Damascus Wildlife Rangers.  Although it was damp, we never got any heavy rain nor 

puddling water, and with the pop-up tents over the loading tables and one in each bay, it 

worked out in the end. 

 

The scores are listed on the following pages.  Of the 12 shooters that showed up, 3 shot clean 

and three only had 1 miss, and everyone was smiling at the end.  Hope to see you at Thunder 

Valley Days, the 2023 Maryland State Championship next month!  



Damascus 2023 05 13 (5/13/23): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias Final Time

70866 Rawhide Ron 151.19

78053 Gunpowder John 207.20

111635 Dr Teeth 258.04
Generated by CAS Scoring iPad app version 1.43.4 1.1/1.1



Damascus 2023 05 13 (5/13/23): Dagnabbit award by Time

Shooter Time Time +/-

# Alias Cat Country Time Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS US-MD 141.55 136.55 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 The Maverick SS US 262.04 257.04 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Jersey Slim DW US-MD 292.59 287.59 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Damascus 2023 05 13 (5/13/23): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS 141.55 20.60 20.64 27.48 22.33 29.42 21.08

2 Montana Max 49er 141.64 20.24 41.59 25.03 16.55 18.81 19.42

3 Rawhide Ron S 151.19 24.05 21.92 28.63 21.16 25.98 29.45

4 Chance Calico SD 176.29 27.48 30.38 35.66 25.09 26.99 30.69

5 Gunpowder John 49er 207.20 21.14 20.23 28.10 43.89 45.85 47.99

6 Dr Teeth WRA 258.04 48.16 38.26 43.92 35.00 51.38 41.32

7 The Maverick SS 262.04 39.95 39.73 53.42 40.73 43.55 44.66

8 One-Eyed Willy FCG 272.66 46.80 39.97 50.48 44.75 48.93 41.73

9 Jersey Slim DW 292.59 47.22 40.66 45.43 42.14 62.98 54.16

10 Mustang Major DW 360.02 47.23 54.32 53.97 78.10 64.57 61.83

11 Breezy Dave 49er 455.27 58.19 67.54 150.00 49.99 76.07 53.48

12 Whynot Earp DW 484.03 76.93 58.46 72.93 67.35 150.00 58.36
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Damascus 2023 05 13 (5/13/23): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 1 - Loaded Guns, Oh My!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Montana Max 1 20.24 20.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 2 - See, It Ain’t Loaded!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Gunpowder John 1 20.23 20.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 3 - You’re All Under Arrest!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Montana Max 1 25.03 25.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Damascus 2023 05 13 (5/13/23): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 4 - You Don’t Want To Do That!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Montana Max 1 16.55 16.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 5 - Who’s In There?

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Montana Max 1 18.81 18.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 6 - I Think I’m Faster!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Montana Max 1 19.42 19.42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Damascus 2023 05 13 (5/13/23): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Montana Max 49er 141.64 20.24 41.59 25.03 16.55 18.81 19.42

2 Gunpowder John 49er 207.20 21.14 20.23 28.10 43.89 45.85 47.99

3 Breezy Dave 49er 455.27 58.19 67.54 150.00 49.99 76.07 53.48

Deuces Wild

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Jersey Slim DW 292.59 47.22 40.66 45.43 42.14 62.98 54.16

2 Mustang Major DW 360.02 47.23 54.32 53.97 78.10 64.57 61.83

3 Whynot Earp DW 484.03 76.93 58.46 72.93 67.35 150.00 58.36

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 One-Eyed Willy FCG 272.66 46.80 39.97 50.48 44.75 48.93 41.73
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Damascus 2023 05 13 (5/13/23): Category Winners by Time
Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Rawhide Ron S 151.19 24.05 21.92 28.63 21.16 25.98 29.45

Senior Duelist (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Chance Calico SD 176.29 27.48 30.38 35.66 25.09 26.99 30.69

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS 141.55 20.60 20.64 27.48 22.33 29.42 21.08

2 The Maverick SS 262.04 39.95 39.73 53.42 40.73 43.55 44.66

Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Dr Teeth WRA 258.04 48.16 38.26 43.92 35.00 51.38 41.32
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Damascus 2023 05 13 (5/13/23): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 - Loaded Guns, Oh My! Stage 2 - See, It Ain’t Loaded! Stage 3 - You’re All Under Arrest! Stage 4 - You Don’t Want To Do That! Stage 5 - Who’s In There? Stage 6 - I Think I’m Faster!

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS 141.55 20.60 0 0 0 0 0 20.60 20.64 0 0 0 0 0 20.64 22.48 1 0 0 0 0 27.48 22.33 0 0 0 0 0 22.33 29.42 0 0 0 0 0 29.42 21.08 0 0 0 0 0 21.08

2 Montana Max 49er 141.64 20.24 0 0 0 0 0 20.24 31.59 0 1 0 0 0 41.59 25.03 0 0 0 0 0 25.03 16.55 0 0 0 0 0 16.55 18.81 0 0 0 0 0 18.81 19.42 0 0 0 0 0 19.42

3 Rawhide Ron S 151.19 24.05 0 0 0 0 0 24.05 21.92 0 0 0 0 0 21.92 28.63 0 0 0 0 0 28.63 21.16 0 0 0 0 0 21.16 25.98 0 0 0 0 0 25.98 29.45 0 0 0 0 0 29.45

4 Chance Calico SD 176.29 27.48 0 0 0 0 0 27.48 25.38 1 0 0 0 0 30.38 30.66 1 0 0 0 0 35.66 25.09 0 0 0 0 0 25.09 26.99 0 0 0 0 0 26.99 30.69 0 0 0 0 0 30.69

5 Gunpowder John 49er 207.20 21.14 0 0 0 0 0 21.14 20.23 0 0 0 0 0 20.23 28.10 0 0 0 0 0 28.10 43.89 0 0 0 0 0 43.89 45.85 0 0 0 0 0 45.85 47.99 0 0 0 0 0 47.99

6 Dr Teeth WRA 258.04 48.16 0 0 0 0 0 48.16 38.26 0 0 0 0 0 38.26 43.92 0 0 0 0 0 43.92 35.00 0 0 0 0 0 35.00 51.38 0 0 0 0 0 51.38 41.32 0 0 0 0 0 41.32

7 The Maverick SS 262.04 39.95 0 0 0 0 0 39.95 39.73 0 0 0 0 0 39.73 48.42 1 0 0 0 0 53.42 40.73 0 0 0 0 0 40.73 43.55 0 0 0 0 0 43.55 44.66 0 0 0 0 0 44.66

8 One-Eyed Willy FCG 272.66 36.80 2 0 0 0 0 46.80 39.97 0 0 0 0 0 39.97 40.48 2 0 0 0 0 50.48 34.75 2 0 0 0 0 44.75 43.93 1 0 0 0 0 48.93 36.73 1 0 0 0 0 41.73

9 Jersey Slim DW 292.59 47.22 0 0 0 0 0 47.22 40.66 0 0 0 0 0 40.66 45.43 0 0 0 0 0 45.43 42.14 0 0 0 0 0 42.14 57.98 1 0 0 0 0 62.98 54.16 0 0 0 0 0 54.16

10 Mustang Major DW 360.02 47.23 0 0 0 0 0 47.23 54.32 0 0 0 0 0 54.32 53.97 0 0 0 0 0 53.97 58.10 4 0 0 0 0 78.10 64.57 0 0 0 0 0 64.57 51.83 2 0 0 0 0 61.83

11 Breezy Dave 49er 455.27 58.19 0 0 0 0 0 58.19 52.54 1 1 0 0 0 67.54 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 49.99 0 0 0 0 0 49.99 56.07 2 1 0 0 0 76.07 53.48 0 0 0 0 0 53.48

12 Whynot Earp DW 484.03 66.93 2 0 0 0 0 76.93 58.46 0 0 0 0 0 58.46 57.93 3 0 0 0 0 72.93 62.35 1 0 0 0 0 67.35 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 58.36 0 0 0 0 0 58.36
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